M PTO-1595	DECODD ATION	07 0000	2 DEDARTMENT OF THE
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1. 7. 00	RECORDATION	01-27-2000	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECEIVED		▼  ▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Tradema JAN -7 PH 12: 47	101251284	ments or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	000 (m) PH 12: 4y	2. Name and address of rec	elving party(ies)
Bobcmiller	OPR/FINANCE	Name: To Cheen	8 Miller
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Q Yes Q No	Internal Address:	
i. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	C) Merger	Street Address: 860	1 SE Bristel Way
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Japarec	State: <u>FL</u> zIP: <u>334</u> )
Execution Date: 12/23/0	99	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? U Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the appl	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,839	875
	Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	mailed:	Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Bucmill	u .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 4000
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be char-</li> </ul>	ged to deposit account
Street Address: F601 SC	E Beistel Way	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Jup 173 C State	: PL zip: 33418	(Attach duplicate copy of this pr	age if paying by deposit account)
01/24/2000 DCDATES 00000080 562/575  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Showill a Signature Signature  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

. 1.

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 23 day of December, 1999, ("Effective Date") by and between Bob C. Miller, residing at 8601 SE Bristol Way, Jupiter, Florida ("Assignor"), and Jeffrey B. Miller, residing at 2333 W. St. Paul Ave., #206, Chicago, Illinois ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor and Assignee are the co-owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under those United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents").
- B. Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that its right, title interest in and to the Patents are free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that it has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0084

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications covering the inventions assigned herein; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the patent rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the patent rights herein and this Assignment; (3) in obtaining any additional patent protection that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the Untied States or any other country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

Assignor shall have no liability for any obligations, claims or causes or action that arise, or may arise, from or in connection with the development, testing, manufacture, distribution or sale of any products covered by or subject to the Patents and Assignee shall hold Assignor harmless from such liability.

Assignee agrees to pay Assignor, not later than March 31 following each year in which Assignee receives income in connection with the Patents, 50% of the net income (gross income less all reasonable expenses) received by Assignee during the preceding calendar year.

"

PATENT

PREEL: 010499 FRAME: 0085

SCHEDULE A		
तार तार को की पेंग पूर्व भी वर्ष को नार्व मेंत्र पूर्व तथा पर पर प्राप्त पात पात विकास		
U.S. PATENTS		

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
VEHICLE TRANSPORTING DEVICE	5,839,875	Nov. 24, 1998
VEHICLE TRANSPORTING DEVICE	5,899,655	May 4, 1999

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed this 23 day of 25,1999.

Assig<del>no</del>r:

Signature

Date

Assignee:

Signature

Date

CL: 466996.1

PATENT •REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0087

STATE OF (LOVIDA)	
STATE OF FLORIDA )  SS.  COUNTY OF Pain DEATH	
	peared before me, personally he foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act
and deed on behalf and with full authority of	
	11 en De Palida
	Notary Public Kenneth D. Robinson, III
amama on Elassan	MY COMMISSION # CC887220 EXPIRES: November 11, 2003 Bonded Thru Western Surety Company
STATE OF ( Cyc. ON )	July 1997 Str. Provided 1919 Assettly Completely
STATE OF FLOWERDA ) SS. COUNTY OF PAIM BEREN	
	peared before me, personally
known to me, who acknowledged that he signed t and deed on behalf and with full authority of	the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act
Washington and the second seco	16
	1 De tembre
	Notary Public Kenneth D. Robinson, ill My COMMISSION # CC887220

CL: 466996.1

**RECORDED: 01/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0088